
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 1 JV OPEN BOYS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

75 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 North Allegheny          40    4    6    8   10   12   14   15  17:47.7  0:17.7 

  2 Mt. Lebanon              63    1    2    7   19   34   64   84  17:53.3  0:57.9 

  3 GlenOak                 143   23   24   25   35   36   62   65  18:21.5   0:7.3 

  4 Mentor                  145    9   22   30   39   45   67   68  18:18.3  0:42.1 

  5 Mas. Jackson            152    3   20   31   47   51   59   66  18:16.7  1:02.8 

  6 Austintown-Fitch        170   13   16   40   41   60   72   95  18:20.4  0:47.3 

  7 Thom. Worthington       219   26   32   44   56   61   63   78  18:32.4  0:24.1 

  8 Kenston                 226    5   43   52   53   73   93  100  18:29.8  1:09.6 

  9 Brunswick               267   11   28   58   83   87  148  170  18:36.6  1:12.5 

 10 Chardon                 294   17   33   42   98  104  121  134  18:44.3  1:12.2 

 11 Boardman                304   18   50   54   88   94  101  103  18:47.0  1:03.4 

 12 Hudson                  322   29   57   74   77   85  106  110  18:47.4  0:41.8 

 13 Louisville              349   27   37   38  112  135  137  220  18:53.6  1:24.9 

 14 Hoover                  365   48   49   69   97  102  111  130  18:55.2  0:45.2 

 15 Uniont. Lake            473   21   89   90   92  181  195  201  19:15.7  2:10.4 

 16 Stow-Munroe Falls       512   75   86  109  119  123  138  140  19:18.5  0:40.7 

 17 Grove City              517   46  107  108  114  142  175  204  19:20.2  1:20.1 

 18 Nordonia                581   80   81  116  151  153  160  172  19:29.5  1:01.9 

 19 Twinsburg               583   96  113  115  118  141  168  180  19:31.7  0:37.2 

 20 Green                   634   70  126  131  145  162  193  203  19:39.4  1:18.7 

 21 Eastlake North          659   82   99  144  147  187  223  237  19:44.5  1:32.1 

 22 Hampton                 664  105  122  136  143  158  177  191  19:44.6  0:43.2 

 23 Pine-Richland           673   55   79  166  171  202  213  239  19:46.2  2:06.6 

 24 Canton McKinley         681   76  120  132  157  196  199  210  19:48.5  1:49.7 

 25 Cathedral Prep          682   91  133  146  149  163  236  238  19:47.7  0:56.7 

 26 Roosevelt               736   71  127  174  178  186  209  219  19:57.1  1:39.0 

 27 Madison                 795  128  129  154  159  225  226  232  20:11.1  1:45.7 

 28 Aurora                  821  125  164  167  176  189  216  218  20:10.4  0:55.5 

 29 Copley                  834  139  155  161  185  194  205  229  20:15.1  0:52.3 

 30 Wooster                 904  117  165  198  200  224  227  228  20:31.7  1:55.2 

 31 Med Highland            905  124  173  183  208  217  241  242  20:30.0  1:33.5 

 32 Firestone               906  150  179  182  184  211  214  215  20:29.0  1:04.2 

 33 Paine. Riverside        941  156  190  192  197  206  207  222  20:36.3  0:47.9 

 34 New Philadelphia       1053  152  188  230  240  243            22:44.9  8:09.0 

 35 Revere                 1066  169  212  221  231  233  234  235  21:18.6  1:57.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Coventry, Normandy, Olmsted Falls, Taylor Allderdice, Timken 

 

Individuals 



 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. North Allegheny 

    4  Chris Chang, 11            17:37.3    5:41 

    6  Maxwell Petrosky, 12       17:45.9    5:44 

    8  Benjamin Goehring, 10      17:47.9    5:44 

   10  Dan Meehan, 10             17:52.3    5:46 

   12  Andrew Manz, 9             17:55.0    5:47 

   14  Alec Mcgovern, 11          18:00.4    5:49 

   15  Richard McCoy, 12          18:02.1    5:49 

Total Time = 1:28:58.2     Total Places = 40 

 

2. Mt. Lebanon 

    1  Walter Konrad, 12          17:27.0    5:38 

    2  Matthew Stone, 10          17:35.1    5:40 

    7  Evan Hatton, 11            17:47.7    5:44 

   19  Jake Cline, 12             18:12.0    5:52 

   34  Michael Peters, 10         18:24.9    5:56 

   64  Ian Harris, 9              18:45.3    6:03 

   84  Rob Janiszewski, 11        19:02.6    6:09 

Total Time = 1:29:26.6     Total Places = 63 

 

3. GlenOak 

   23  John Bowen, 10             18:18.2    5:54 

   24  Grant Holland, 10          18:19.1    5:55 

   25  Chris Todd, 11             18:19.9    5:55 

   35  Matt Haynam, 11            18:24.9    5:56 

   36  Brad Walsh, 11             18:25.5    5:57 

   62  Anthony Meredith, 11       18:44.9    6:03 

   65  Zach deVries, 10           18:46.2    6:03 

Total Time = 1:31:47.6     Total Places = 143 

 

4. Mentor 

    9  Wade Elmore, 10            17:51.4    5:46 

   22  Jordan Flores, 11          18:16.8    5:54 

   30  Brandon Stoldt, 10         18:21.9    5:55 

   39  Chris Canala, 10           18:27.8    5:57 

   45  Dominic Oddo, 9            18:33.5    5:59 

   67  Josh Nesnadny, 12          18:47.3    6:04 

   68  Colin Blakemore, 9         18:47.6    6:04 

Total Time = 1:31:31.2     Total Places = 145 

 

5. Mas. Jackson 

    3  Paul Clifford, 11          17:35.4    5:40 

   20  Nick Huffman, 9            18:13.2    5:53 

   31  Paul Wesner, 12            18:22.2    5:56 

   47  Greg Snier, 12             18:34.6    6:00 

   51  Robert Dysart, 10          18:38.2    6:01 

   59  Tyler Berg, 11             18:42.6    6:02 

   66  Tyrus Jones, 10            18:46.2    6:03 

Total Time = 1:31:23.3     Total Places = 152 

 

6. Austintown-Fitch 

   13  Andrew Green, 9            17:55.7    5:47 

   16  Matt Ciccone, 11           18:05.3    5:50 

   40  Anthony Linert, 9          18:28.2    5:57 

   41  Matt Rozic, 9              18:29.7    5:58 

   60  Josh Potkanowicz, 10       18:43.0    6:02 

   72  Nathan Shively, 10         18:54.3    6:06 

   95  Chad Holmes, 10            19:15.5    6:13 

Total Time = 1:31:41.6     Total Places = 170 

 



7. Thom. Worthington 

   26  Oscar Lisa, 12             18:20.2    5:55 

   32  Alexander Chih, 12         18:22.6    5:56 

   44  Zane Keppler, 10           18:33.1    5:59 

   56  Matthew Montag, 12         18:41.7    6:02 

   61  Ethan Shillington, 12      18:44.2    6:03 

   63  Ian Hohlbein, 9            18:45.0    6:03 

   78  Evan Miller, 9             18:56.6    6:07 

Total Time = 1:32:41.6     Total Places = 219 

 

8. Kenston 

    5  Tyler Cooper, 9            17:44.8    5:43 

   43  Sean Clark, 11             18:31.3    5:58 

   52  Connor Goldhamer, 11       18:38.7    6:01 

   53  Nick Plewacki, 12          18:39.9    6:01 

   73  Blake Nelson, 12           18:54.4    6:06 

   93  Alex Dvorak, 10            19:13.5    6:12 

  100  Kevin Ward, 10             19:18.7    6:14 

Total Time = 1:32:29.0     Total Places = 226 

 

9. Brunswick 

   11  Tim Bizon, 9               17:52.9    5:46 

   28  Justin Swords, 11          18:21.1    5:55 

   58  Spencer Martin, 10         18:42.4    6:02 

   83  Steve Wahl, 11             19:01.3    6:08 

   87  Lukas Indre, 10            19:05.4    6:09 

  148  Cade Bonds, 10             19:57.3    6:26 

  170  Jake Copenhaver, 10        20:11.6    6:31 

Total Time = 1:33:02.9     Total Places = 267 

 

10. Chardon 

   17  Chad Holl, 12              18:08.8    5:51 

   33  Adam Sopchak, 11           18:23.6    5:56 

   42  Casey Odonnell, 12         18:31.0    5:58 

   98  Brandon Odonnell, 9        19:17.2    6:13 

  104  Patrick Hutson, 10         19:21.0    6:14 

  121  Brian Jacobson, 12         19:34.0    6:19 

  134  Matt Morris, 9             19:44.9    6:22 

Total Time = 1:33:41.4     Total Places = 294 

 

11. Boardman 

   18  Adam Deeley, 9             18:11.9    5:52 

   50  Nick Long, 10              18:36.8    6:00 

   54  Kostas Kasamias, 10        18:41.2    6:02 

   88  Ryan Key, 12               19:09.7    6:11 

   94  Josh Botak, 10             19:15.2    6:13 

  101  Dan Liptak, 10             19:19.7    6:14 

  103  Fletcher Dunham, 12        19:20.4    6:14 

Total Time = 1:33:54.7     Total Places = 304 

 

12. Hudson 

   29  Ryan Vargo, 12             18:21.2    5:55 

   57  Kyle Sinko, 11             18:41.8    6:02 

   74  Tyler Morris, 12           18:54.7    6:06 

   77  Nick Moffitt, 9            18:56.2    6:07 

   85  Nick Schmitt, 11           19:02.9    6:09 

  106  Michael Rossi, 11          19:21.1    6:15 

  110  Clayton Travis, 9          19:22.1    6:15 

Total Time = 1:33:56.6     Total Places = 322 

 

13. Louisville 

   27  Sebastian Swartz, 12       18:20.6    5:55 

   37  Christian Hendricks, 9     18:27.4    5:57 



   38  Jacob Milburn, 9           18:27.4    5:57 

  112  Brady Menegay, 11          19:27.1    6:16 

  135  Riley Graybeal, 11         19:45.4    6:22 

  137  Josh Schlosser, 11         19:50.2    6:24 

  220  Ryan Green, 11             21:19.9    6:53 

Total Time = 1:34:27.7     Total Places = 349 

 

14. Hoover 

   48  Matt Masin, 12             18:34.6    6:00 

   49  Tom Pasquale               18:36.6    6:00 

   69  Tim Sarver                 18:48.6    6:04 

   97  Brandon Simons             19:16.5    6:13 

  102  Brennan Cordova, 12        19:19.8    6:14 

  111  Jaegar Cook, 10            19:26.9    6:16 

  130  Camden Haverfield, 11      19:42.3    6:21 

Total Time = 1:34:36.1     Total Places = 365 

 

15. Uniont. Lake 

   21  Zachary Johnson, 11        18:16.5    5:54 

   89  Caleb Kernell, 12          19:10.7    6:11 

   90  Joshua Starkey, 11         19:10.8    6:11 

   92  Clayton Trainor, 12        19:13.5    6:12 

  181  Hayden Trainor, 10         20:26.9    6:36 

  195  Kyle Walter, 10            20:45.4    6:42 

  201  Andy Salapack, 12          20:47.4    6:42 

Total Time = 1:36:18.3     Total Places = 473 

 

16. Stow-Munroe Falls 

   75  Brycen Schultz, 10         18:55.9    6:06 

   86  Roman Lovell, 9            19:05.2    6:09 

  109  Nathan Klainer, 11         19:22.1    6:15 

  119  Logan Burgess, 10          19:32.9    6:18 

  123  Matt Stunek, 11            19:36.5    6:20 

  138  Teddy Helton, 11           19:51.5    6:24 

  140  Jackson Cardy, 11          19:53.3    6:25 

Total Time = 1:36:32.4     Total Places = 512 

 

17. Grove City 

   46  John Paul Depew, 10        18:34.1    5:59 

  107  Dale Wentzel, 9            19:21.5    6:15 

  108  Dillon McConnell, 9        19:21.8    6:15 

  114  Adam Lowe, 11              19:29.2    6:17 

  142  Jordan Powell, 11          19:54.2    6:25 

  175  Brady Anderson, 9          20:15.3    6:32 

  204  Thomas Somora, 9           20:49.1    6:43 

Total Time = 1:36:40.7     Total Places = 517 

 

18. Nordonia 

   80  Eric Juskiw, 11            18:58.5    6:07 

   81  Brandon Wolf, 12           18:59.9    6:08 

  116  Scott Masteller, 10        19:30.1    6:17 

  151  Dan Deuble, 10             19:58.9    6:27 

  153  Alex Shepard, 9            20:00.3    6:27 

  160  Joe Stein, 11              20:05.5    6:29 

  172  Jakobi Ford, 9             20:14.5    6:32 

Total Time = 1:37:27.5     Total Places = 581 

 

19. Twinsburg 

   96  David Belak, 10            19:16.1    6:13 

  113  Bryan Roberson, 12         19:28.5    6:17 

  115  Gordon Weiss, 10           19:30.0    6:17 

  118  Seth Richner, 9            19:30.7    6:18 

  141  Eric Bennett, 12           19:53.3    6:25 



  168  Gabe Ricci-Braum, 11       20:11.4    6:31 

  180  Robert Garrett, 10         20:26.0    6:35 

Total Time = 1:37:38.5     Total Places = 583 

 

20. Green 

   70  Christian Lamille, 10      18:49.6    6:04 

  126  Matt Reppa, 10             19:39.9    6:21 

  131  Tony Monte, 11             19:42.6    6:21 

  145  Brendan Walsh, 10          19:56.7    6:26 

  162  Kyle Higley, 10            20:08.2    6:30 

  193  Jared Cline, 9             20:42.5    6:41 

  203  Josh Wiggins, 9            20:48.3    6:43 

Total Time = 1:38:16.7     Total Places = 634 

 

21. Eastlake North 

   82  Adam Sellers, 12           19:00.3    6:08 

   99  Nick Yokoyama, 12          19:17.7    6:13 

  144  Alex Duda, 11              19:55.4    6:26 

  147  Danny Peysha, 11           19:56.9    6:26 

  187  Tobin Pyle, 11             20:32.4    6:38 

  223  Alex Hollerbach, 10        21:24.8    6:54 

  237  Joe Marchiano, 12          22:23.5    7:13 

Total Time = 1:38:42.5     Total Places = 659 

 

22. Hampton 

  105  Pat Keyser, 10             19:21.1    6:15 

  122  Aaron Rech, 11             19:35.5    6:19 

  136  Jackson Baker, 11          19:47.4    6:23 

  143  Matt Gray, 12              19:54.5    6:25 

  158  Mike Larkin, 11            20:04.3    6:28 

  177  Dylan Ruefle, 11           20:20.9    6:34 

  191  Alex Garbini, 12           20:42.1    6:41 

Total Time = 1:38:42.7     Total Places = 664 

 

23. Pine-Richland 

   55  Stan Szafranski, 11        18:41.4    6:02 

   79  Jared Ohlund, 12           18:58.3    6:07 

  166  Connor Renkey, 10          20:09.2    6:30 

  171  Joey Kelly, 9              20:13.7    6:32 

  202  Kiel Hillock, 9            20:48.0    6:43 

  213  Thomas Krill, 10           21:06.3    6:48 

  239  Allan Gaus, 9              22:50.2    7:22 

Total Time = 1:38:50.6     Total Places = 673 

 

24. Canton McKinley 

   76  Samuel Dubois, 12          18:55.9    6:06 

  120  Austin Fowler, 12          19:33.7    6:19 

  132  Rc Perez, 12               19:43.3    6:22 

  157  Tim Lorenze, 9             20:04.0    6:28 

  196  Kalil Petties, 11          20:45.5    6:42 

  199  Chris Richardson, 11       20:46.6    6:42 

  210  Cameron White, 9           21:01.7    6:47 

Total Time = 1:39:02.2     Total Places = 681 

 

25. Cathedral Prep 

   91  Norm Stark, 10             19:11.8    6:12 

  133  Francis Stark, 9           19:43.8    6:22 

  146  Victor Ruffa, 11           19:56.8    6:26 

  149  Andy Wilcox, 11            19:57.5    6:26 

  163  Josh Zelina, 12            20:08.5    6:30 

  236  Jake Bowers, 9             22:14.5    7:10 

  238  Matt Neville, 10           22:29.6    7:15 

Total Time = 1:38:58.2     Total Places = 682 



 

26. Roosevelt 

   71  Nate Condos, 12            18:52.7    6:05 

  127  Isaac Pritt, 9             19:40.3    6:21 

  174  Pallav Kumar, 11           20:15.1    6:32 

  178  Gordon Stewart, 10         20:25.5    6:35 

  186  Colin Abel, 11             20:31.7    6:37 

  209  Eric Morrison, 11          20:57.9    6:46 

  219  Alex O'Daniel, 10          21:18.5    6:52 

Total Time = 1:39:45.2     Total Places = 736 

 

27. Madison 

  128  Nick Farnsworth, 11        19:41.2    6:21 

  129  Alex Rendek, 11            19:41.2    6:21 

  154  Brian Brickman, 10         20:01.9    6:28 

  159  Jon Pollock, 12            20:04.5    6:29 

  225  Mike Finegan, 11           21:26.9    6:55 

  226  Travis Fairman, 9          21:27.4    6:55 

  232  Nick Vliek, 11             21:58.3    7:05 

Total Time = 1:40:55.6     Total Places = 795 

 

28. Aurora 

  125  Vaughn Hunt, 12            19:39.8    6:21 

  164  Daniel Sovich, 10          20:08.6    6:30 

  167  Jack Brown, 9              20:09.8    6:30 

  176  Trent Deanna, 11           20:18.7    6:33 

  189  Jack Petroski, 11          20:35.2    6:38 

  216  Brian Evans, 11            21:11.5    6:50 

  218  Benjamin Sender, 11        21:17.6    6:52 

Total Time = 1:40:52.0     Total Places = 821 

 

29. Copley 

  139  Jacob Kulas, 12            19:52.1    6:25 

  155  Bryce Harvey, 9            20:02.0    6:28 

  161  Adam Subotin, 12           20:06.1    6:29 

  185  Michael Becenti, 11        20:31.0    6:37 

  194  Andrew Vidalis, 12         20:44.3    6:41 

  205  Tanmay Shah, 11            20:49.5    6:43 

  229  Austin Burton, 10          21:40.5    6:59 

Total Time = 1:41:15.4     Total Places = 834 

 

30. Wooster 

  117  Troy Chipka, 12            19:30.7    6:18 

  165  Sawyer Cass, 9             20:08.9    6:30 

  198  Jon Patterson, 12          20:46.5    6:42 

  200  Mason Gingery, 9           20:46.9    6:42 

  224  Aaron Cochran, 9           21:25.8    6:55 

  227  Keene Purvis, 10           21:29.3    6:56 

  228  Reid Delaney, 12           21:34.9    6:58 

Total Time = 1:42:38.6     Total Places = 904 

 

31. Med Highland 

  124  Ian Alred, 10              19:38.3    6:20 

  173  Christian Gerding, 9       20:14.8    6:32 

  183  Ben Davis, 10              20:28.7    6:36 

  208  Alex Knoer, 11             20:56.3    6:45 

  217  Drake Withers, 12          21:11.8    6:50 

  241  Kurt Batman, 9             23:44.0    7:39 

  242  Jacob Lewton, 9            24:12.9    7:49 

Total Time = 1:42:29.8     Total Places = 905 

 

32. Firestone 

  150  Zal Daneshgarri, 10        19:58.5    6:27 



  179  James Woods, 12            20:26.0    6:35 

  182  Gavin Smith, 10            20:28.6    6:36 

  184  John Bowen, 9              20:29.3    6:37 

  211  Noah Lin, 10               21:02.6    6:47 

  214  Jack Bailey, 11            21:08.9    6:49 

  215  Darcey Isaiah, 9           21:09.9    6:50 

Total Time = 1:42:24.8     Total Places = 906 

 

33. Paine. Riverside 

  156  Thomas Tarach, 12          20:03.4    6:28 

  190  Nicholas Arn, 12           20:38.5    6:39 

  192  Justin Belle, 10           20:42.3    6:41 

  197  Tyler Bolaney, 10          20:45.8    6:42 

  206  Jack Silver, 10            20:51.3    6:44 

  207  Bill Nobbe, 10             20:54.9    6:45 

  222  Donovan Logar, 10          21:23.9    6:54 

Total Time = 1:43:01.1     Total Places = 941 

 

34. New Philadelphia 

  152  Mark Troyer, 11            20:00.0    6:27 

  188  Matt Burgess, 9            20:32.5    6:38 

  230  Will Ernest, 9             21:41.0    7:00 

  240  Aiden Levitt, 10           23:22.2    7:32 

  243  Jonathon Parks, 12         28:08.9    9:05 

Total Time = 1:53:44.4     Total Places = 1053 

 

35. Revere 

  169  Mike Miller, 10            20:11.6    6:31 

  212  Kyle MacInnis, 10          21:04.8    6:48 

  221  Charles Li, 11             21:23.6    6:54 

  231  Nathan Parker, 12          21:44.2    7:01 

  233  Dan Kosich, 12             22:08.8    7:09 

  234  Dominic Bucci, 10          22:10.8    7:09 

  235  Nathan Page, 9             22:13.3    7:10 

Total Time = 1:46:32.9     Total Places = 1066 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Walter Konrad, 12          17:27.0    5:38  Mt. Lebanon           

    2  Matthew Stone, 10          17:35.1    5:40  Mt. Lebanon           

    3  Paul Clifford, 11          17:35.4    5:40  Mas. Jackson          

    4  Chris Chang, 11            17:37.3    5:41  North Allegheny       

    5  Tyler Cooper, 9            17:44.8    5:43  Kenston               

    6  Maxwell Petrosky, 12       17:45.9    5:44  North Allegheny       

    7  Evan Hatton, 11            17:47.7    5:44  Mt. Lebanon           

    8  Benjamin Goehring, 10      17:47.9    5:44  North Allegheny       

    9  Wade Elmore, 10            17:51.4    5:46  Mentor                



   10  Dan Meehan, 10             17:52.3    5:46  North Allegheny       

   11  Tim Bizon, 9               17:52.9    5:46  Brunswick             

   12  Andrew Manz, 9             17:55.0    5:47  North Allegheny       

   13  Andrew Green, 9            17:55.7    5:47  Austintown-Fitch      

   14  Alec Mcgovern, 11          18:00.4    5:49  North Allegheny       

   15  Richard McCoy, 12          18:02.1    5:49  North Allegheny       

   16  Hunter Wharrey, 10         18:04.2    5:50  North Allegheny       

   17  Matt Ciccone, 11           18:05.3    5:50  Austintown-Fitch      

   18  Chad Holl, 12              18:08.8    5:51  Chardon               

   19  David Navadeh, 10          18:11.4    5:52  North Allegheny       

   20  Adam Deeley, 9             18:11.9    5:52  Boardman              

   21  Jake Cline, 12             18:12.0    5:52  Mt. Lebanon           

   22  Nick Huffman, 9            18:13.2    5:53  Mas. Jackson          

   23  Nate Sprunk, 10            18:15.3    5:53  North Allegheny       

   24  Zachary Johnson, 11        18:16.5    5:54  Uniont. Lake          

   25  Jordan Flores, 11          18:16.8    5:54  Mentor                

   26  John Bowen, 10             18:18.2    5:54  GlenOak               

   27  Grant Holland, 10          18:19.1    5:55  GlenOak               

   28  Chris Todd, 11             18:19.9    5:55  GlenOak               

   29  Oscar Lisa, 12             18:20.2    5:55  Thom. Worthington     

   30  Sebastian Swartz, 12       18:20.6    5:55  Louisville            

   31  Justin Swords, 11          18:21.1    5:55  Brunswick             

   32  Ryan Vargo, 12             18:21.2    5:55  Hudson                

   33  Brandon Stoldt, 10         18:21.9    5:55  Mentor                

   34  Paul Wesner, 12            18:22.2    5:56  Mas. Jackson          

   35  Alexander Chih, 12         18:22.6    5:56  Thom. Worthington     

   36  Adam Sopchak, 11           18:23.6    5:56  Chardon               



   37  Michael Peters, 10         18:24.9    5:56  Mt. Lebanon           

   38  Matt Haynam, 11            18:24.9    5:56  GlenOak               

   39  Brad Walsh, 11             18:25.5    5:57  GlenOak               

   40  Christian Hendricks, 9     18:27.4    5:57  Louisville            

   41  Jacob Milburn, 9           18:27.4    5:57  Louisville            

   42  Chris Canala, 10           18:27.8    5:57  Mentor                

   43  Anthony Linert, 9          18:28.2    5:57  Austintown-Fitch      

   44  Matt Rozic, 9              18:29.7    5:58  Austintown-Fitch      

   45  Casey Odonnell, 12         18:31.0    5:58  Chardon               

   46  Sean Clark, 11             18:31.3    5:58  Kenston               

   47  Zane Keppler, 10           18:33.1    5:59  Thom. Worthington     

   48  Dominic Oddo, 9            18:33.5    5:59  Mentor                

   49  John Paul Depew, 10        18:34.1    5:59  Grove City            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   50  Greg Snier, 12             18:34.6    6:00  Mas. Jackson          

   51  Matt Masin, 12             18:34.6    6:00  Hoover                

   52  Tom Pasquale               18:36.6    6:00  Hoover                

   53  Nick Long, 10              18:36.8    6:00  Boardman              

   54  Curtis Coltharp, 10        18:37.0    6:00  North Allegheny       

   55  Robert Dysart, 10          18:38.2    6:01  Mas. Jackson          

   56  Connor Goldhamer, 11       18:38.7    6:01  Kenston               

   57  Nick Plewacki, 12          18:39.9    6:01  Kenston               

   58  Alec Christensen, 10       18:40.6    6:01  North Allegheny       

   59  Kostas Kasamias, 10        18:41.2    6:02  Boardman              

   60  Stan Szafranski, 11        18:41.4    6:02  Pine-Richland         

   61  Peter Savchik, 10          18:41.5    6:02  North Allegheny       

   62  Matthew Montag, 12         18:41.7    6:02  Thom. Worthington     

   63  Kyle Sinko, 11             18:41.8    6:02  Hudson                

   64  Tim Zikos, 10              18:41.8    6:02  North Allegheny       

   65  Spencer Martin, 10         18:42.4    6:02  Brunswick             

   66  Tyler Berg, 11             18:42.6    6:02  Mas. Jackson          

   67  Josh Potkanowicz, 10       18:43.0    6:02  Austintown-Fitch      

   68  Ethan Shillington, 12      18:44.2    6:03  Thom. Worthington     

   69  Anthony Meredith, 11       18:44.9    6:03  GlenOak               

   70  Ian Hohlbein, 9            18:45.0    6:03  Thom. Worthington     

   71  Derek Schwartz, 11         18:45.0    6:03  North Allegheny       

   72  Ian Harris, 9              18:45.3    6:03  Mt. Lebanon           

   73  Zach deVries, 10           18:46.2    6:03  GlenOak               

   74  Tyrus Jones, 10            18:46.2    6:03  Mas. Jackson          

   75  Ryan Shriver, 12           18:47.2    6:04  North Allegheny       

   76  Josh Nesnadny, 12          18:47.3    6:04  Mentor                

   77  Colin Blakemore, 9         18:47.6    6:04  Mentor                

   78  Tim Sarver                 18:48.6    6:04  Hoover                



   79  Eli Badaczewski, 11        18:48.9    6:04  North Allegheny       

   80  Christian Lamille, 10      18:49.6    6:04  Green                 

   81  Jared Vega, 12             18:51.6    6:05  GlenOak               

   82  Nate Condos, 12            18:52.7    6:05  Roosevelt             

   83  Tyler Pace, 9              18:52.8    6:05  GlenOak               

   84  Ben Bobak, 10              18:54.0    6:06  Mentor                

   85  Nathan Shively, 10         18:54.3    6:06  Austintown-Fitch      

   86  Blake Nelson, 12           18:54.4    6:06  Kenston               

   87  Jacob Heid, 10             18:54.5    6:06  GlenOak               

   88  Tyler Morris, 12           18:54.7    6:06  Hudson                

   89  Ben Seger, 10              18:55.7    6:06  GlenOak               

   90  Brycen Schultz, 10         18:55.9    6:06  Stow-Munroe Falls     

   91  Samuel Dubois, 12          18:55.9    6:06  Canton McKinley       

   92  Nick Moffitt, 9            18:56.2    6:07  Hudson                

   93  Evan Miller, 9             18:56.6    6:07  Thom. Worthington     

   94  Rohan Kumar, 9             18:57.0    6:07  Thom. Worthington     

   95  Jared Ohlund, 12           18:58.3    6:07  Pine-Richland         

   96  Eric Juskiw, 11            18:58.5    6:07  Nordonia              

   97  Brandon Wolf, 12           18:59.9    6:08  Nordonia              

   98  Adam Sellers, 12           19:00.3    6:08  Eastlake North        

   99  Steve Wahl, 11             19:01.3    6:08  Brunswick             

  100  Rob Janiszewski, 11        19:02.6    6:09  Mt. Lebanon           

  101  Nick Schmitt, 11           19:02.9    6:09  Hudson                

  102  Alex Meier, 12             19:04.6    6:09  Mentor                

  103  Roman Lovell, 9            19:05.2    6:09  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  104  Lukas Indre, 10            19:05.4    6:09  Brunswick             

  105  Marc Migliozzi, 9          19:08.6    6:11  North Allegheny       

  106  Andrew Spohn, 12           19:08.7    6:11  Mas. Jackson          

  107  Jonah Harmon, 12           19:09.2    6:11  GlenOak               

  108  Ryan Key, 12               19:09.7    6:11  Boardman              

  109  Caleb Kernell, 12          19:10.7    6:11  Uniont. Lake          

  110  Joshua Starkey, 11         19:10.8    6:11  Uniont. Lake          

  111  Norm Stark, 10             19:11.8    6:12  Cathedral Prep        

  112  Kenny Midgley, 10          19:12.6    6:12  North Allegheny       

  113  Maverick Hunsinger, 10     19:12.8    6:12  Mentor                

  114  Jacob Stupak, 9            19:13.4    6:12  North Allegheny       

  115  Clayton Trainor, 12        19:13.5    6:12  Uniont. Lake          

  116  Alex Dvorak, 10            19:13.5    6:12  Kenston               

  117  Brian Mack, 12             19:14.7    6:12  Mentor                

  118  Josh Botak, 10             19:15.2    6:13  Boardman              

  119  Chad Holmes, 10            19:15.5    6:13  Austintown-Fitch      

  120  David Belak, 10            19:16.1    6:13  Twinsburg             

  121  Will Tomer, 12             19:16.3    6:13  Mt. Lebanon           

  122  Brandon Simons             19:16.5    6:13  Hoover                

  123  Brandon Odonnell, 9        19:17.2    6:13  Chardon               

  124  Nick Yokoyama, 12          19:17.7    6:13  Eastlake North        

  125  Steven Coss, 11            19:17.8    6:13  Mas. Jackson          

  126  Robert Seaton-Todd, 9      19:18.0    6:14  Mentor                

  127  Jacob Murphy, 9            19:18.2    6:14  GlenOak               

  128  Kevin Ward, 10             19:18.7    6:14  Kenston               

  129  Dan Liptak, 10             19:19.7    6:14  Boardman              

  130  Brennan Cordova, 12        19:19.8    6:14  Hoover                

  131  Fletcher Dunham, 12        19:20.4    6:14  Boardman              

  132  Patrick Hutson, 10         19:21.0    6:14  Chardon               

  133  Pat Keyser, 10             19:21.1    6:15  Hampton               

  134  Michael Rossi, 11          19:21.1    6:15  Hudson                

  135  Dale Wentzel, 9            19:21.5    6:15  Grove City            

  136  Phineas Simpson, 12        19:21.6    6:15  Thom. Worthington     

  137  Dillon McConnell, 9        19:21.8    6:15  Grove City            

  138  Nathan Klainer, 11         19:22.1    6:15  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  139  Clayton Travis, 9          19:22.1    6:15  Hudson                

  140  Henry Taborski, 12         19:22.5    6:15  North Allegheny       

  141  Tyler Fisher, 10           19:23.9    6:15  Kenston               



  142  Evan Snow, 10              19:25.3    6:16  Mas. Jackson          

  143  Ryan Balash, 11            19:25.5    6:16  GlenOak               

  144  Jaegar Cook, 10            19:26.9    6:16  Hoover                

  145  Brady Menegay, 11          19:27.1    6:16  Louisville            

  146  Kyle Dobies, 11            19:27.2    6:16  Kenston               

  147  Mason May, 12              19:27.7    6:17  Thom. Worthington     

  148  Bryan Roberson, 12         19:28.5    6:17  Twinsburg             

  149  Cody Schurter, 11          19:29.0    6:17  North Allegheny       

  150  Brandon Starcher, 11       19:29.0    6:17  Austintown-Fitch      

  151  Adam Lowe, 11              19:29.2    6:17  Grove City            

  152  Zack Goist, 11             19:29.5    6:17  Austintown-Fitch      

  153  Gordon Weiss, 10           19:30.0    6:17  Twinsburg             

  154  Scott Masteller, 10        19:30.1    6:17  Nordonia              

  155  Drew Sanders, 9            19:30.6    6:18  Kenston               

  156  Troy Chipka, 12            19:30.7    6:18  Wooster               

  157  Seth Richner, 9            19:30.7    6:18  Twinsburg             

  158  Stephen Baime, 9           19:31.8    6:18  North Allegheny       

  159  Mitch McKelvey, 11         19:32.2    6:18  Mas. Jackson          

  160  Logan Burgess, 10          19:32.9    6:18  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  161  Eric Kocsis, 11            19:33.1    6:18  Mentor                

  162  Trevor Leyden, 11          19:33.7    6:19  Boardman              

  163  Austin Fowler, 12          19:33.7    6:19  Canton McKinley       

  164  Brian Jacobson, 12         19:34.0    6:19  Chardon               

  165  Ross Thrams, 10            19:34.0    6:19  Hudson                

  166  Dan Tonzo, 11              19:34.6    6:19  North Allegheny       

  167  Nick Giardullo, 11         19:35.2    6:19  Austintown-Fitch      

  168  Aaron Rech, 11             19:35.5    6:19  Hampton               

  169  Geoff Lyne, 10             19:35.9    6:19  North Allegheny       

  170  Richard Desatnik, 11       19:35.9    6:19  Kenston               

  171  Matt Stunek, 11            19:36.5    6:20  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  172  Brett Davis, 11            19:36.8    6:20  Mt. Lebanon           

  173  Brady Winkler, 10          19:37.2    6:20  GlenOak               

  174  Brian Edmond, 10           19:37.9    6:20  Mentor                

  175  Ian Alred, 10              19:38.3    6:20  Med Highland          

  176  Ethan Schwendeman, 9       19:39.3    6:20  Boardman              

  177  Vaughn Hunt, 12            19:39.8    6:21  Aurora                

  178  Matt Reppa, 10             19:39.9    6:21  Green                 

  179  Isaac Pritt, 9             19:40.3    6:21  Roosevelt             

  180  Liam Dugan, 10             19:40.4    6:21  Mt. Lebanon           

  181  Colton Jenkins, 12         19:40.8    6:21  Boardman              

  182  Craig Schumacher, 9        19:41.2    6:21  Austintown-Fitch      

  183  Nick Farnsworth, 11        19:41.2    6:21  Madison               

  184  Alex Rendek, 11            19:41.2    6:21  Madison               

  185  Camden Haverfield, 11      19:42.3    6:21  Hoover                

  186  Tony Monte, 11             19:42.6    6:21  Green                 

  187  Rc Perez, 12               19:43.3    6:22  Canton McKinley       

  188  Francis Stark, 9           19:43.8    6:22  Cathedral Prep        

  189  Dylan Tanner, 11           19:43.9    6:22  Mentor                

  190  Matt Morris, 9             19:44.9    6:22  Chardon               

  191  Riley Graybeal, 11         19:45.4    6:22  Louisville            

  192  Ben Clark, 12              19:45.6    6:22  Mas. Jackson          

  193  Mitchell Centanne, 12      19:46.0    6:23  Mentor                

  194  Jackson Baker, 11          19:47.4    6:23  Hampton               

  195  Charles Oestreich, 10      19:48.0    6:23  North Allegheny       

  196  Rick Henneman, 12          19:48.3    6:23  Boardman              

  197  Jay Oatley, 10             19:48.9    6:24  Hoover                

  198  Samuel Pollard, 9          19:49.1    6:24  GlenOak               

  199  Josh Schlosser, 11         19:50.2    6:24  Louisville            

  200  Andrew Craig, 10           19:51.0    6:24  Thom. Worthington     

  201  Teddy Helton, 11           19:51.5    6:24  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  202  Kevin Robinson, 9          19:51.7    6:24  Kenston               

  203  Jacob Kulas, 12            19:52.1    6:25  Copley                

  204  Dan Madler, 11             19:53.0    6:25  North Allegheny       



  205  Jackson Cardy, 11          19:53.3    6:25  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  206  Eric Bennett, 12           19:53.3    6:25  Twinsburg             

  207  Jordan Powell, 11          19:54.2    6:25  Grove City            

  208  Matt Gray, 12              19:54.5    6:25  Hampton               

  209  Nathanael Spain, 10        19:54.7    6:25  Thom. Worthington     

  210  Alex Duda, 11              19:55.4    6:26  Eastlake North        

  211  Nick Karageorge, 10        19:55.8    6:26  Mas. Jackson          

  212  Brendan Walsh, 10          19:56.7    6:26  Green                 

  213  Eddie Ryan, 9              19:56.7    6:26  Mentor                

  214  Victor Ruffa, 11           19:56.8    6:26  Cathedral Prep        

  215  Danny Peysha, 11           19:56.9    6:26  Eastlake North        

  216  Cade Bonds, 10             19:57.3    6:26  Brunswick             

  217  Andy Wilcox, 11            19:57.5    6:26  Cathedral Prep        

  218  Zal Daneshgarri, 10        19:58.5    6:27  Firestone             

  219  David McVan, 10            19:58.6    6:27  Hudson                

  220  Spencer Rubinoski, 10      19:58.8    6:27  Thom. Worthington     

  221  Dan Deuble, 10             19:58.9    6:27  Nordonia              

  222  Mark Troyer, 11            20:00.0    6:27  New Philadelphia      

  223  Alex Shepard, 9            20:00.3    6:27  Nordonia              

  224  Brian Brickman, 10         20:01.9    6:28  Madison               

  225  Bryce Harvey, 9            20:02.0    6:28  Copley                

  226  Jack Kawalec, 9            20:02.8    6:28  Chardon               

  227  Thomas Tarach, 12          20:03.4    6:28  Paine. Riverside      

  228  Kory Slusser, 10           20:03.5    6:28  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  229  Isaiah McDaniel, 10        20:03.7    6:28  Thom. Worthington     

  230  Tim Lorenze, 9             20:04.0    6:28  Canton McKinley       

  231  Jacob Noll, 12             20:04.1    6:28  Boardman              

  232  Mike Larkin, 11            20:04.3    6:28  Hampton               

  233  Jon Pollock, 12            20:04.5    6:29  Madison               

  234  Jacob Kelleck, 11          20:05.0    6:29  Boardman              

  235  Shawn Leach, 10            20:05.1    6:29  Austintown-Fitch      

  236  Joe Stein, 11              20:05.5    6:29  Nordonia              

  237  Adam Subotin, 12           20:06.1    6:29  Copley                

  238  Harry Carter, 12           20:06.5    6:29  Thom. Worthington     

  239  Cullen O'Donnell, 12       20:06.7    6:29  Mentor                

  240  Ben Kling, 9               20:07.1    6:29  Hoover                

  241  Brian DiPaolo, 12          20:07.1    6:29  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  242  Andrew Diehl, 9            20:07.1    6:29  Chardon               

  243  Scott Kevern, 11           20:07.1    6:29  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  244  Kyle Higley, 10            20:08.2    6:30  Green                 

  245  Josh Sellers, 11           20:08.2    6:30  Kenston               

  246  Josh Zelina, 12            20:08.5    6:30  Cathedral Prep        

  247  Daniel Sovich, 10          20:08.6    6:30  Aurora                

  248  Alex Art                   20:08.6    6:30  Hoover                

  249  Sawyer Cass, 9             20:08.9    6:30  Wooster               

  250  Chad Matthus, 9            20:09.2    6:30  Mas. Jackson          

  251  Connor Renkey, 10          20:09.2    6:30  Pine-Richland         

  252  Joe Masar, 9               20:09.7    6:30  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  253  Jack Brown, 9              20:09.8    6:30  Aurora                

  254  Ryan Seabeck, 10           20:10.5    6:30  Chardon               

  255  Karl Sanko, 10             20:10.5    6:30  North Allegheny       

  256  Chapin Coughenour, 9       20:10.9    6:31  Mt. Lebanon           

  257  Gabe Ricci-Braum, 11       20:11.4    6:31  Twinsburg             

  258  Steele Eckenrode, 10       20:11.6    6:31  Mt. Lebanon           

  259  Mike Miller, 10            20:11.6    6:31  Revere                

  260  Jack Thorson, 11           20:11.6    6:31  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  261  Jake Copenhaver, 10        20:11.6    6:31  Brunswick             

  262  Tom Campbell               20:11.7    6:31  Hoover                

  263  Joey Kelly, 9              20:13.7    6:32  Pine-Richland         

  264  Jakobi Ford, 9             20:14.5    6:32  Nordonia              

  265  Christian Gerding, 9       20:14.8    6:32  Med Highland          

  266  Pallav Kumar, 11           20:15.1    6:32  Roosevelt             

  267  Brady Anderson, 9          20:15.3    6:32  Grove City            



  268  Ryan Flannagan, 9          20:16.1    6:32  Mas. Jackson          

  269  Austin Arnold, 12          20:16.7    6:32  Chardon               

  270  Nick Vihtelic, 9           20:17.3    6:33  Mentor                

  271  Robert Sekinger, 12        20:18.3    6:33  North Allegheny       

  272  Jackson Walker, 9          20:18.6    6:33  Thom. Worthington     

  273  Trent Deanna, 11           20:18.7    6:33  Aurora                

  274  Ray Recchia, 11            20:19.9    6:34  Chardon               

  275  Nathan Carosello           20:20.4    6:34  Hoover                

  276  Damonte Robinson, 12       20:20.6    6:34  Timken                

  277  Jake Nikituk, 12           20:20.7    6:34  North Allegheny       

  278  Dylan Ruefle, 11           20:20.9    6:34  Hampton               

  279  James Gorjup, 12           20:21.2    6:34  Mentor                

  280  Sean Collins, 9            20:21.3    6:34  Nordonia              

  281  John Schlichting, 9        20:22.0    6:34  Thom. Worthington     

  282  Stephen Wells, 11          20:22.6    6:34  Mt. Lebanon           

  283  Eric Thomas, 9             20:23.3    6:35  Brunswick             

  284  Justin Thomas, 12          20:23.3    6:35  Hoover                

  285  Patrick Michel, 9          20:24.4    6:35  Mas. Jackson          

  286  Kurt Parker, 11            20:24.9    6:35  Mas. Jackson          

  287  Nick Urich, 10             20:24.9    6:35  Nordonia              

  288  Brandon Johnson, 12        20:25.0    6:35  Hoover                

  289  Sean Allen, 9              20:25.4    6:35  Boardman              

  290  Gordon Stewart, 10         20:25.5    6:35  Roosevelt             

  291  James Woods, 12            20:26.0    6:35  Firestone             

  292  Robert Garrett, 10         20:26.0    6:35  Twinsburg             

  293  Alex Kovach, 10            20:26.3    6:36  Kenston               

  294  Alexander Wheat, 10        20:26.7    6:36  Thom. Worthington     

  295  Hayden Trainor, 10         20:26.9    6:36  Uniont. Lake          

  296  Ivan Dorsey, 9             20:27.2    6:36  Mentor                

  297  Anthony Ferrell, 10        20:27.7    6:36  GlenOak               

  298  Jacob Bumgarner, 9         20:27.9    6:36  Mt. Lebanon           

  299  Mason Miller, 11           20:28.3    6:36  Mentor                

  300  Max Jones, 10              20:28.5    6:36  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  301  Gavin Smith, 10            20:28.6    6:36  Firestone             

  302  Ben Davis, 10              20:28.7    6:36  Med Highland          

  303  John Bowen, 9              20:29.3    6:37  Firestone             

  304  Michael Becenti, 11        20:31.0    6:37  Copley                

  305  Colin Abel, 11             20:31.7    6:37  Roosevelt             

  306  Ian Liljestrand, 9         20:32.3    6:38  Hudson                

  307  Tobin Pyle, 11             20:32.4    6:38  Eastlake North        

  308  Matt Burgess, 9            20:32.5    6:38  New Philadelphia      

  309  Matthew Stevenot, 9        20:33.1    6:38  Hudson                

  310  James Douglas, 9           20:34.0    6:38  Hudson                

  311  Matthew Zitell, 9          20:35.0    6:38  Mas. Jackson          

  312  Jack Petroski, 11          20:35.2    6:38  Aurora                

  313  Matt Peyko, 12             20:35.4    6:39  Boardman              

  314  Brady Young, 12            20:36.0    6:39  Brunswick             

  315  Noah Loughlin, 9           20:37.3    6:39  Mas. Jackson          

  316  Jake Zalenski, 9           20:37.8    6:39  Mas. Jackson          

  317  Jared Verbic, 11           20:37.9    6:39  Kenston               

  318  Matt Scott, 12             20:38.3    6:39  Boardman              

  319  Nicholas Arn, 12           20:38.5    6:39  Paine. Riverside      

  320  Daniel Ficarri, 11         20:39.3    6:40  North Allegheny       

  321  T J. Lawson, 10            20:39.3    6:40  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  322  David Darling, 9           20:39.6    6:40  Thom. Worthington     

  323  Nathan Rea, 12             20:39.6    6:40  Kenston               

  324  Matthew Chih, 9            20:39.9    6:40  Thom. Worthington     

  325  Michael Thompson, 9        20:41.2    6:40  North Allegheny       

  326  Lucas Song, 12             20:41.9    6:41  North Allegheny       

  327  Alex Garbini, 12           20:42.1    6:41  Hampton               

  328  Justin Belle, 10           20:42.3    6:41  Paine. Riverside      

  329  Jared Cline, 9             20:42.5    6:41  Green                 

  330  Nathan Webb, 9             20:43.0    6:41  Mas. Jackson          



  331  Jonathan Conrad, 9         20:43.2    6:41  Thom. Worthington     

  332  Chase Kovacs, 10           20:43.8    6:41  Austintown-Fitch      

  333  Andrew Vidalis, 12         20:44.3    6:41  Copley                

  334  Kyle Walter, 10            20:45.4    6:42  Uniont. Lake          

  335  Kalil Petties, 11          20:45.5    6:42  Canton McKinley       

  336  Tyler Bolaney, 10          20:45.8    6:42  Paine. Riverside      

  337  Jon Patterson, 12          20:46.5    6:42  Wooster               

  338  Chris Richardson, 11       20:46.6    6:42  Canton McKinley       

  339  Alex Kon, 9                20:46.7    6:42  Hudson                

  340  Mason Gingery, 9           20:46.9    6:42  Wooster               

  341  Cameron Lair, 11           20:47.0    6:42  Mas. Jackson          

  342  Alex Nupp, 9               20:47.2    6:42  GlenOak               

  343  Andy Salapack, 12          20:47.4    6:42  Uniont. Lake          

  344  Ashish Kamath, 10          20:47.8    6:43  North Allegheny       

  345  Kiel Hillock, 9            20:48.0    6:43  Pine-Richland         

  346  Matt Carubia, 12           20:48.3    6:43  Boardman              

  347  Josh Wiggins, 9            20:48.3    6:43  Green                 

  348  Thomas Somora, 9           20:49.1    6:43  Grove City            

  349  Tanmay Shah, 11            20:49.5    6:43  Copley                

  350  Cody Haithcock, 12         20:49.5    6:43  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  351  Drake Dennis, 9            20:50.2    6:43  Mas. Jackson          

  352  Albert Winschel, 9         20:50.2    6:43  Mt. Lebanon           

  353  Alec Greenwald             20:50.6    6:43  Hoover                

  354  Jon Keyser, 10             20:50.7    6:43  Hampton               

  355  Jack Silver, 10            20:51.3    6:44  Paine. Riverside      

  356  Will Kelly, 9              20:51.6    6:44  North Allegheny       

  357  Mitchell Wendt, 10         20:51.9    6:44  Mas. Jackson          

  358  Kyle Hower, 10             20:52.5    6:44  Green                 

  359  Nathan Sandler, 10         20:53.9    6:44  Kenston               

  360  Ben Fazio, 10              20:53.9    6:44  Kenston               

  361  Carmen Marinucci, 11       20:54.4    6:45  Boardman              

  362  Tom McDougal, 12           20:54.7    6:45  Mentor                

  363  Bill Nobbe, 10             20:54.9    6:45  Paine. Riverside      

  364  Taylor Kloss, 11           20:55.5    6:45  Twinsburg             

  365  Ryan Colegrove, 12         20:55.5    6:45  Twinsburg             

  366  Paul Stevens, 12           20:55.6    6:45  Boardman              

  367  Alex Knoer, 11             20:56.3    6:45  Med Highland          

  368  Kevin Stankiewicz, 11      20:56.3    6:45  Brunswick             

  369  Ryan Rebillot              20:56.6    6:45  Hoover                

  370  Steven Laubenthal, 12      20:57.2    6:46  Chardon               

  371  Jacob Hoover, 10           20:57.4    6:46  Brunswick             

  372  Eric Morrison, 11          20:57.9    6:46  Roosevelt             

  373  Brandon Rigelsky, 10       20:58.5    6:46  Boardman              

  374  Caleb Karnow, 9            20:58.6    6:46  Nordonia              

  375  Garrett Borawski, 11       20:59.0    6:46  North Allegheny       

  376  Luke McMurtry, 9           20:59.5    6:46  Mas. Jackson          

  377  Nick Barr, 9               20:59.5    6:46  GlenOak               

  378  Andrew Haines, 12          21:00.7    6:47  Mas. Jackson          

  379  Nick Bean, 10              21:01.4    6:47  Mentor                

  380  Patrick Handwork, 11       21:01.7    6:47  Mas. Jackson          

  381  Cameron White, 9           21:01.7    6:47  Canton McKinley       

  382  Sean Watt, 9               21:01.8    6:47  Mentor                

  383  Noah Lin, 10               21:02.6    6:47  Firestone             

  384  Peyton Osmundson, 11       21:02.8    6:47  Uniont. Lake          

  385  Dylan Jones, 12            21:03.6    6:48  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  386  Kyle MacInnis, 10          21:04.8    6:48  Revere                

  387  Thomas Krill, 10           21:06.3    6:48  Pine-Richland         

  388  Mikey Kinkoph, 9           21:06.4    6:49  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  389  Matt Minnich, 9            21:07.0    6:49  Brunswick             

  390  Joey Shreve                21:08.8    6:49  Hoover                

  391  Matt Metzler, 12           21:08.9    6:49  Hampton               

  392  Jack Bailey, 11            21:08.9    6:49  Firestone             

  393  Jamie Kozorra, 9           21:09.5    6:50  Mt. Lebanon           



  394  Darcey Isaiah, 9           21:09.9    6:50  Firestone             

  395  Sam Kosiorek, 9            21:10.0    6:50  Kenston               

  396  Brian Evans, 11            21:11.5    6:50  Aurora                

  397  Drake Withers, 12          21:11.8    6:50  Med Highland          

  398  Kristopher Hayhurst, 11    21:13.3    6:51  North Allegheny       

  399  Josh Edwards, 9            21:15.9    6:52  Uniont. Lake          

  400  Viraj Kumar, 9             21:16.7    6:52  Thom. Worthington     

  401  Cody Popovich, 10          21:16.8    6:52  GlenOak               

  402  Benjamin Sender, 11        21:17.6    6:52  Aurora                

  403  Alden Shepherd, 10         21:17.7    6:52  Thom. Worthington     

  404  Josh Bostic, 11            21:17.8    6:52  Mas. Jackson          

  405  Mason Shaulis, 10          21:18.3    6:52  Austintown-Fitch      

  406  Alex O'Daniel, 10          21:18.5    6:52  Roosevelt             

  407  Steven Romo, 11            21:18.5    6:52  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  408  Grant Mlack, 11            21:19.5    6:53  Chardon               

  409  Ryan Green, 11             21:19.9    6:53  Louisville            

  410  Alex Clevinger, 9          21:20.4    6:53  Uniont. Lake          

  411  Devon Haueter, 11          21:21.1    6:53  GlenOak               

  412  Ian Getz, 12               21:21.1    6:53  Mas. Jackson          

  413  Carlton Lenartowicz, 10    21:22.6    6:54  GlenOak               

  414  Caleb Seaman, 11           21:23.2    6:54  Taylor Allderdice     

  415  Yanni Tsangeos, 12         21:23.5    6:54  Hoover                

  416  Charles Li, 11             21:23.6    6:54  Revere                

  417  Donovan Logar, 10          21:23.9    6:54  Paine. Riverside      

  418  Alex Young, 10             21:24.0    6:54  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  419  Michael Duff, 12           21:24.1    6:54  Mas. Jackson          

  420  Zach Hutson, 11            21:24.5    6:54  Chardon               

  421  Alex Hollerbach, 10        21:24.8    6:54  Eastlake North        

  422  Ian Schloss, 9             21:25.7    6:55  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  423  Josh Herold, 12            21:25.8    6:55  Mas. Jackson          

  424  Aaron Cochran, 9           21:25.8    6:55  Wooster               

  425  Will Davila, 10            21:26.1    6:55  Mas. Jackson          

  426  Benjamin Cadwallader, 9    21:26.1    6:55  North Allegheny       

  427  Fred Stone, 9              21:26.2    6:55  Chardon               

  428  Alessandro Martin, 9       21:26.6    6:55  North Allegheny       

  429  Mike Finegan, 11           21:26.9    6:55  Madison               

  430  Andrew Denton, 12          21:27.0    6:55  Mentor                

  431  Travis Fairman, 9          21:27.4    6:55  Madison               

  432  Ryan Cass, 11              21:27.7    6:55  Kenston               

  433  Brett Brunko, 9            21:28.2    6:56  Boardman              

  434  Clayton O'Dell, 10         21:28.2    6:56  Brunswick             

  435  Keene Purvis, 10           21:29.3    6:56  Wooster               

  436  Matt Reed, 10              21:29.6    6:56  Mas. Jackson          

  437  Ryan Bogucki, 10           21:29.8    6:56  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  438  Blake Stevens, 10          21:30.5    6:56  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  439  Jeremy Thomas, 10          21:30.8    6:56  Firestone             

  440  Mo Akbar, 11               21:31.4    6:57  Boardman              

  441  Jamie O'Sullivan, 10       21:32.0    6:57  North Allegheny       

  442  Sam Sutton, 11             21:32.6    6:57  Mas. Jackson          

  443  Andrew Limauro, 10         21:33.1    6:57  North Allegheny       

  444  Jared Fitzpatrick, 10      21:33.2    6:57  Mas. Jackson          

  445  Ethan Steinmetz, 11        21:33.9    6:57  Hampton               

  446  Kyle Baldwin, 11           21:34.2    6:57  Aurora                

  447  Reid Delaney, 12           21:34.9    6:58  Wooster               

  448  Ian Ohlinger, 9            21:35.5    6:58  Canton McKinley       

  449  Garrett Galberauch, 10     21:35.9    6:58  Mas. Jackson          

  450  Larry Swoope, 10           21:36.0    6:58  Firestone             

  451  Jonah Smith, 9             21:36.4    6:58  Mas. Jackson          

  452  David Brown, 10            21:36.7    6:58  Firestone             

  453  Will Drayer, 12            21:36.8    6:58  Uniont. Lake          

  454  Jared Whitford, 9          21:37.1    6:58  Boardman              

  455  Brandon Johnson, 11        21:37.2    6:58  GlenOak               

  456  Kyle Harris, 9             21:37.4    6:59  Mas. Jackson          



  457  Casey Jellison, 12         21:37.5    6:59  Mas. Jackson          

  458  Elilah Haire, 9            21:38.9    6:59  Thom. Worthington     

  459  Sam Flowers, 9             21:39.3    6:59  Aurora                

  460  Benjamin Davis, 10         21:39.4    6:59  North Allegheny       

  461  Christian Specht, 9        21:39.6    6:59  Mas. Jackson          

  462  Austin Burton, 10          21:40.5    6:59  Copley                

  463  Josh Whitelaw, 10          21:40.5    6:59  Aurora                
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  464  Will Ernest, 9             21:41.0    7:00  New Philadelphia      

  465  Reid Stephan, 11           21:41.9    7:00  Aurora                

  466  David Skrovanek, 10        21:42.7    7:00  North Allegheny       

  467  Andrew Dourm, 10           21:44.0    7:01  Canton McKinley       

  468  Nathan Parker, 12          21:44.2    7:01  Revere                

  469  Dana Tenney, 11            21:44.7    7:01  Louisville            

  470  Will Lowry, 12             21:45.4    7:01  Mas. Jackson          

  471  Doug Florek, 12            21:45.6    7:01  Brunswick             

  472  Cristian Nye, 9            21:47.6    7:02  Timken                

  473  Aaron Rubin, 11            21:48.2    7:02  Taylor Allderdice     

  474  Chad Leeders, 11           21:48.6    7:02  Louisville            

  475  Bryce Winkler, 9           21:48.6    7:02  GlenOak               

  476  Austin Wayne, 9            21:49.0    7:02  Firestone             

  477  Michael Wilcox, 9          21:49.1    7:02  Hudson                

  478  Christian Shaheen, 9       21:49.2    7:02  Mas. Jackson          

  479  Nick Ruscitti, 11          21:49.7    7:02  Austintown-Fitch      

  480  Jacob Mansfield, 9         21:50.2    7:03  Firestone             

  481  Jeff Bean, 11              21:50.6    7:03  Boardman              

  482  Nicholas Mangieri, 10      21:50.8    7:03  North Allegheny       

  483  Isaiah Copeland, 11        21:51.3    7:03  Austintown-Fitch      

  484  Alex Michael, 9            21:51.6    7:03  Firestone             

  485  Diego Valenzuela, 9        21:51.9    7:03  Hudson                

  486  Soren Jaffe, 10            21:52.2    7:03  Paine. Riverside      

  487  Josiah Power, 10           21:52.5    7:03  Wooster               

  488  Ben Lorentz, 10            21:52.7    7:03  Wooster               

  489  L T. Thornton, 10          21:53.0    7:04  GlenOak               

  490  Emerson Cloud, 11          21:53.0    7:04  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  491  Lee Chandler, 11           21:54.2    7:04  Mas. Jackson          

  492  Connor Goodman, 12         21:54.5    7:04  North Allegheny       

  493  Andy Qu, 10                21:55.0    7:04  North Allegheny       

  494  Joshua DiMatteo, 10        21:55.3    7:04  North Allegheny       

  495  Dylan Myers, 10            21:56.9    7:05  Grove City            

  496  Eric Goodman, 9            21:57.1    7:05  North Allegheny       

  497  Chandler Morgan, 11        21:57.5    7:05  Green                 

  498  Nick Vliek, 11             21:58.3    7:05  Madison               

  499  Jared Myers, 10            21:59.0    7:05  Copley                

  500  Nate Wahrenberger, 12      21:59.1    7:06  Hampton               

  501  Tyler Jacobson, 10         22:00.2    7:06  Mas. Jackson          

  502  Zach Candow, 12            22:00.9    7:06  Olmsted Falls         

  503  Jimmy Ustar, 10            22:01.1    7:06  Brunswick             

  504  Brandon Hogue, 10          22:01.6    7:06  Grove City            

  505  Spencer Nay, 11            22:02.6    7:07  Green                 

  506  Ryan Hallbauer, 9          22:02.8    7:07  Green                 

  507  Zach Weinberger, 9         22:03.2    7:07  Taylor Allderdice     

  508  Patrick Saline, 9          22:03.4    7:07  Wooster               

  509  Terence VanDoorne, 9       22:03.6    7:07  Grove City            

  510  Alex Gonyias               22:04.1    7:07  Hoover                

  511  Craig Davenport, 12        22:07.2    7:08  Twinsburg             

  512  Jake Allread, 9            22:07.2    7:08  Firestone             

  513  Matthew Vehovec, 12        22:07.8    7:08  Mentor                

  514  Scott Haggerty, 10         22:08.2    7:08  Madison               

  515  Dan Kosich, 12             22:08.8    7:09  Revere                

  516  Dominic Bucci, 10          22:10.8    7:09  Revere                



  517  Nick Tatarko, 11           22:10.9    7:09  Twinsburg             

  518  Trey Smithberger, 9        22:11.6    7:10  Mas. Jackson          

  519  Matt Hirsh, 10             22:12.0    7:10  Kenston               

  520  Matt Schario, 11           22:12.4    7:10  Mas. Jackson          

  521  Sam Spalding, 9            22:12.5    7:10  Austintown-Fitch      

  522  Kurt Brautigam, 9          22:12.7    7:10  Hampton               

  523  Nathan Page, 9             22:13.3    7:10  Revere                

  524  Cole Jones, 9              22:14.4    7:10  Copley                

  525  Jake Bowers, 9             22:14.5    7:10  Cathedral Prep        

  526  Steve Brown, 11            22:14.6    7:11  Boardman              

  527  Donald Meredith, 10        22:14.9    7:11  Canton McKinley       

  528  Radames Colon, 10          22:15.2    7:11  Paine. Riverside      

  529  Jeffrey Chadbourne, 10     22:15.7    7:11  Firestone             

  530  Joshua Foust, 10           22:16.6    7:11  Grove City            

  531  Chris Parker, 12           22:16.8    7:11  Hoover                

  532  Peter Ganovsky, 9          22:17.3    7:11  Taylor Allderdice     

  533  Jack Ruch, 9               22:17.7    7:11  Copley                

  534  Nick Shaw, 12              22:20.4    7:12  Kenston               

  535  Todd Williams, 11          22:20.8    7:13  Wooster               

  536  Tom Myers, 10              22:21.5    7:13  Wooster               

  537  Ian Twigg, 9               22:21.6    7:13  Copley                

  538  Josh Jamison, 12           22:22.2    7:13  Twinsburg             

  539  Joe Marchiano, 12          22:23.5    7:13  Eastlake North        

  540  Chad Wang, 10              22:23.7    7:13  Wooster               

  541  Colin Svatos, 10           22:23.9    7:14  GlenOak               

  542  Matt Morgan, 12            22:25.2    7:14  Olmsted Falls         

  543  Donny Gisler, 9            22:26.0    7:14  Hudson                

  544  Phillip Evans, 10          22:26.1    7:14  Mentor                

  545  Tyler Murphy               22:26.3    7:14  Hoover                

  546  Harsh Patel, 10            22:26.3    7:14  Eastlake North        

  547  Nolan Long, 10             22:26.7    7:14  Thom. Worthington     

  548  Mark Venezia, 10           22:27.3    7:15  North Allegheny       

  549  Noah Miller, 10            22:27.9    7:15  North Allegheny       

  550  John Densmore, 10          22:28.7    7:15  Thom. Worthington     

  551  Sam Olin-Hitt, 10          22:28.8    7:15  Green                 

  552  Matt Neville, 10           22:29.6    7:15  Cathedral Prep        

  553  Dante Scarfo, 10           22:29.6    7:15  Chardon               

  554  Andrew Cochell, 10         22:29.6    7:15  Eastlake North        

  555  Gerrett Parker, 9          22:30.0    7:15  Firestone             

  556  Austin Douglass, 11        22:30.7    7:16  Timken                

  557  Jared Bost, 9              22:30.9    7:16  Chardon               

  558  William DeRuntz, 10        22:32.5    7:16  Thom. Worthington     

  559  Austin Stacho, 12          22:32.6    7:16  Normandy              

  560  Nolan Ely, 9               22:33.9    7:17  Hudson                

  561  Nick Watson, 9             22:35.1    7:17  Eastlake North        

  562  Michael Weigand, 9         22:35.4    7:17  Copley                

  563  Austin Biggs, 9            22:35.4    7:17  Aurora                

  564  Mehdi Haider, 10           22:35.7    7:17  Copley                

  565  Matt Barnett, 12           22:35.9    7:17  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  566  Reed O'Shaughnessy, 12     22:36.0    7:17  Hampton               

  567  Max Koch, 10               22:36.6    7:18  Kenston               

  568  Thomas Haney               22:37.2    7:18  Hoover                

  569  Chris Ebbert, 10           22:37.9    7:18  North Allegheny       

  570  Matt Stark, 10             22:38.0    7:18  Boardman              

  571  Theo Washington, 11        22:38.1    7:18  Nordonia              

  572  Luke Gidorkis, 9           22:38.2    7:18  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  573  Kevin McNally, 11          22:39.4    7:18  Boardman              

  574  Alex Cunningham, 10        22:39.5    7:19  Green                 

  575  Collin Turner, 12          22:39.7    7:19  GlenOak               

  576  Evan Wallace, 10           22:40.1    7:19  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  577  Joey Polen, 11             22:40.6    7:19  Uniont. Lake          

  578  Robert Dittman, 10         22:41.3    7:19  Wooster               

  579  Sam Doria, 10              22:41.7    7:19  Firestone             



  580  Ethan Schur, 12            22:41.9    7:19  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  581  Shane Washington, 9        22:42.6    7:20  Nordonia              

  582  Chet Simoni, 11            22:43.1    7:20  Grove City            

  583  Tom Schnettler             22:43.4    7:20  Hoover                

  584  Jack Adams, 11             22:45.2    7:20  Canton McKinley       

  585  Matt Simich, 9             22:46.8    7:21  Green                 

  586  Shane Dillion, 10          22:47.6    7:21  Austintown-Fitch      

  587  Anthony Tonzo, 9           22:48.5    7:21  North Allegheny       

  588  John Ginter, 12            22:49.2    7:22  Eastlake North        

  589  Allan Gaus, 9              22:50.2    7:22  Pine-Richland         

  590  Gavin Fano, 10             22:52.9    7:23  Copley                

  591  Sam Mallamaci              22:53.9    7:23  Hoover                

  592  Chanse Centa, 11           22:54.4    7:23  Brunswick             

  593  Eddie Schlagbaum, 11       22:54.7    7:23  Kenston               

  594  Colin Miklos, 9            22:55.9    7:24  Hudson                

  595  Siddhant Srivastava, 12    22:56.3    7:24  Mas. Jackson          

  596  Aaron Begy, 9              22:56.6    7:24  Kenston               

  597  Michael Whitehurst, 9      22:57.3    7:24  North Allegheny       

  598  Nicholas Putrino, 9        22:57.5    7:24  Normandy              

  599  Matt Roth, 11              22:57.8    7:24  Hampton               

  600  Joshua Glinski, 10         22:57.9    7:24  North Allegheny       

  601  Mat King, 10               22:59.4    7:25  North Allegheny       

  602  Lionel Gumred Gumireddy, 10 

                                 23:01.1    7:26  North Allegheny       

  603  Cody DeGordon, 10          23:01.8    7:26  GlenOak               

  604  Victor Vitale, 10          23:02.2    7:26  Kenston               

  605  Jacob Rippin, 9            23:02.6    7:26  Paine. Riverside      

  606  Logan Pryor, 12            23:02.9    7:26  Grove City            

  607  Charlie Bullock            23:05.9    7:27  Hoover                

  608  Darren Werstler, 12        23:06.3    7:27  Uniont. Lake          

  609  Mike Long, 10              23:06.7    7:27  Nordonia              

  610  Christian Bonsky, 9        23:07.1    7:27  Mas. Jackson          

  611  Michael Hanlon, 10         23:08.2    7:28  North Allegheny       

  612  Blake Tushar, 12           23:08.4    7:28  GlenOak               

  613  Lawrence Daya, 10          23:09.0    7:28  GlenOak               

  614  Patrick Kress, 10          23:09.1    7:28  North Allegheny       

  615  Wes Suplita, 10            23:09.7    7:28  Brunswick             

  616  Henry Strawn, 9            23:10.8    7:29  Firestone             

  617  Stefen Fraga, 12           23:11.3    7:29  Wooster               

  618  Nicholas King, 9           23:16.8    7:31  North Allegheny       

  619  Dane Haviland, 12          23:17.5    7:31  Mas. Jackson          

  620  Damian Thatcher, 10        23:17.9    7:31  Louisville            

  621  Cordell Flanders, 11       23:18.2    7:31  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  622  Egan Paul, 10              23:19.3    7:31  Normandy              

  623  Ed Gosney, 10              23:20.9    7:32  Copley                

  624  Ian Denker, 9              23:21.9    7:32  Twinsburg             

  625  Aiden Levitt, 10           23:22.2    7:32  New Philadelphia      

  626  Andrew Cessna, 10          23:23.4    7:33  Boardman              

  627  Brett Poremba, 11          23:23.7    7:33  Aurora                

  628  Jack Lombardo, 9           23:24.2    7:33  Mentor                

  629  Nick Cessna, 9             23:28.1    7:34  Boardman              

  630  Nigel Lindsay, 10          23:28.9    7:34  North Allegheny       

  631  Brian Faiola, 11           23:29.8    7:35  Green                 

  632  James Seidel, 10           23:33.1    7:36  Roosevelt             

  633  Mitch Cavalier, 11         23:33.5    7:36  Louisville            

  634  Nick Banko                 23:35.2    7:36  Hoover                

  635  Josh Gonzales, 10          23:41.0    7:38  Brunswick             

  636  Andrew Apatzky, 9          23:41.1    7:38  Mentor                

  637  Carson Richter, 9          23:41.5    7:39  Thom. Worthington     

  638  Kurt Batman, 9             23:44.0    7:39  Med Highland          

  639  Ryan Schick, 11            23:44.2    7:39  Brunswick             

  640  Charlie Jusko, 10          23:54.2    7:43  Eastlake North        

  641  Joel Stell, 11             23:54.5    7:43  Aurora                



  642  Zach Beal, 12              23:59.7    7:44  Green                 

  643  Kevin Hemsworth, 10        24:00.9    7:45  Copley                

  644  Stephen Sharkey, 12        24:01.3    7:45  Firestone             

  645  Adam Shrum, 9              24:01.9    7:45  Mt. Lebanon           

  646  Garret Aini, 9             24:04.8    7:46  Aurora                

  647  Isaiah Humphress, 9        24:06.4    7:47  GlenOak               

  648  Dane Fellenstein, 9        24:11.0    7:48  Aurora                

  649  Matt Robbins, 10           24:11.0    7:48  Austintown-Fitch      

  650  Jacob Lewton, 9            24:12.9    7:49  Med Highland          

  651  Nate Colegrove, 10         24:13.9    7:49  Twinsburg             

  652  Mike Molchan, 10           24:16.0    7:50  Brunswick             

  653  Andrew Adolph, 9           24:23.7    7:52  Mas. Jackson          

  654  Spencer Flagg, 10          24:33.4    7:55  Mas. Jackson          

  655  Andy Bissler, 10           24:37.7    7:57  Roosevelt             

  656  Charlie Botzman, 11        24:41.2    7:58  Roosevelt             

  657  Daniel Mandel, 9           24:45.4    7:59  Twinsburg             

  658  Seth Shanley, 9            24:46.3    7:59  Thom. Worthington     
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  659  Sam Funk, 12               24:49.2    8:00  Mas. Jackson          

  660  Julian Sponseller, 10      24:49.5    8:00  Mas. Jackson          

  661  Antonio Steele, 10         24:52.7    8:01  Firestone             

  662  Corey McClure, 9           24:53.6    8:02  Mas. Jackson          

  663  Cameron Schnell, 11        24:54.9    8:02  Aurora                

  664  Rammi Qaqish, 10           24:56.0    8:03  Firestone             

  665  Harry Watson, 11           24:56.3    8:03  Aurora                

  666  Caleb Burdett, 9           24:56.4    8:03  Coventry              

  667  Alex Reed, 10              24:57.9    8:03  Louisville            

  668  James McCarren, 12         24:59.3    8:04  Mas. Jackson          

  669  Josh Goudy, 10             25:01.5    8:04  Coventry              

  670  Sol St. Clair, 9           25:03.2    8:05  Roosevelt             

  671  David Rozmajzl, 9          25:04.9    8:05  Mas. Jackson          

  672  Alex Vue, 9                25:08.2    8:06  Green                 

  673  Josh Galayda, 12           25:10.6    8:07  Green                 

  674  Will Glubiak, 12           25:11.9    8:08  Kenston               

  675  Paul Palumbo, 11           25:12.2    8:08  Kenston               

  676  Eric Meyer, 11             25:13.0    8:08  North Allegheny       

  677  Patrick Aiken, 9           25:16.2    8:09  Madison               

  678  Patrick Logan, 12          25:17.1    8:09  Mas. Jackson          

  679  Matt Annis, 12             25:18.0    8:10  Mas. Jackson          

  680  Jacob Kulp, 10             25:20.3    8:10  Grove City            

  681  Franklin Eruo, 12          25:20.8    8:11  Mas. Jackson          

  682  Fuad Farah, 11             25:21.0    8:11  Mas. Jackson          

  683  Ryan Peffly, 9             25:26.1    8:12  Thom. Worthington     

  684  Joey Umbaugh, 9            25:29.3    8:13  GlenOak               

  685  Dylan Hollar, 9            25:35.9    8:15  Mentor                

  686  Andre Dunn, 11             25:41.0    8:17  Timken                

  687  Corey Cook, 10             25:41.6    8:17  GlenOak               

  688  Riley Sinclair, 9          25:43.4    8:18  GlenOak               

  689  Cade Seljak, 12            25:44.6    8:18  North Allegheny       

  690  George Sanko, 12           25:45.5    8:19  North Allegheny       

  691  Kevin Mo, 12               25:45.8    8:19  North Allegheny       

  692  Richie Seaton-Todd, 9      25:53.6    8:21  Mentor                

  693  Joseph DiFalco, 10         25:54.3    8:21  North Allegheny       

  694  Paul Siskovich, 12         26:27.3    8:32  Mas. Jackson          

  695  Robert Bell, 10            26:30.8    8:33  Firestone             

  696  Dalon Vura, 10             26:33.8    8:34  Wooster               

  697  Ryan Carey, 9              26:35.6    8:35  Aurora                

  698  Josiah Talampas, 9         26:36.5    8:35  Wooster               

  699  Sean Nick, 9               26:41.1    8:36  Paine. Riverside      

  700  James Turner, 12           26:53.9    8:41  Med Highland          

  701  Mitch Bandish, 12          27:00.7    8:43  Madison               



  702  C J. Coughlin, 12          27:11.3    8:46  Mas. Jackson          

  703  Joshua Furness, 9          27:11.7    8:46  Mentor                

  704  Connor McKeown, 12         27:21.5    8:50  Wooster               

  705  Clint Wilson, 9            27:21.9    8:50  GlenOak               

  706  Cody Rankin, 9             27:29.2    8:52  Coventry              

  707  Ben Spann, 9               27:31.1    8:53  Revere                

  708  Bailey Castner, 10         27:34.0    8:54  Green                 

  709  Joseph Tawil, 10           27:41.7    8:56  Mas. Jackson          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  710  Jonathon Parks, 12         28:08.9    9:05  New Philadelphia      

  711  Joshua Kane, 9             28:30.6    9:12  Aurora                

  712  Kevin Connolly, 12         29:09.0    9:24  North Allegheny       

  713  Jerimiah Jemison, 9        29:29.2    9:31  Firestone             

  714  Elijah Dority, 9           29:36.0    9:33  Firestone             

  715  Matt Roseman, 12           29:39.5    9:34  Stow-Munroe Falls     

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  716  John-Isaac Clark, 9        31:33.5   10:11  GlenOak               

  717  Kevin Sroka, 10            31:49.6   10:16  Copley                

  718  Calvin Folkerth, 9         33:10.0   10:42  Firestone             

  719  Kylon Richburg, 9          33:30.1   10:48  Firestone             

  720  Lj Lawson, 9               33:47.1   10:54  Roosevelt             

  721  Tommy Ranftl, 10           33:48.2   10:54  Firestone             
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